

## **RESOLUTION NO. 204 OF 2017**

**RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SEEBER, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BROCK, VANSELOW, MONTESI, LEGGETT, BRAYMER, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON AND HYDE** 

## AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 167 OF 2017, WHICH AMENDED THE TABLE OF ORGANIZATION AND WARREN COUNTY SALARY AND COMPENSATION PLAN FOR 2017 TO CORRECT A CLERICAL ERROR

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 167 of 2017, the Table of Organization and Warren County Salary and Compensation Plan for 2017 was amended to among other things, create a position of Early Intervention Service Coordinator for the Health Services Department, and

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Director has requested that Resolution No. 167 of 2017 be amended as follows to correct a clerical error and to update the salary in accordance with the recently adopted CSEA agreement:

## PUBLIC HEALTH

<u>Creating Position:</u> <u>A.4054.0060.110</u> <u>TITLE:</u> Early Intervention Service Coordinator - PT#3

## EFFECTIVE DATE

April 24, 2017

ANNUAL SALARY

\$44,101\* \*pro-rated to 24 hours per week at a rate of \$21.20 per hour

now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 167 of 2017, be, and hereby is, amended as outlined above and

the Table of Organization and the Warren County Salary and Compensation Plan for 2017 subsequently

amended, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the changes outlined above, all other terms and conditions of

Resolution No. 167 of 2017 remain unchanged.